OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: HOJAI:: ASSAM

Memo No. DJHj/24/ 2 686 - 2688

sessions

Dated Hojai, the 04th October, 2024

ORDER

Pursuant to the advertisement No DJHj/24/1075-1078 dated 03/05/2024 and after having being qualified in the interview/viva-voce held on 11.09.2024, 12.09.2024, 13.09.2024, 18.09.2024, 19.09.2024 and 20.09.2024, the selection board of office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai is pleased to select the following candidates in order of merit for the sanctioned vacant post of **Peon** as per sanction order **No. JDJ-11016/97/2017-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/35**, dated, **12.03.2020** in Scale of Pay Rs.12000-52000/-, GP 3900/- PB.1 per month along with other admissible allowances as per ROP Rules, 2017 w.e.f. the date of joining under the District & Sessions Judge establishment, Hojai

SI. No	Name of Candidates	Father's Name	Category
1	Sri Ajoy Kumar Sarma	Sri Trilochan Sarma	UR
2	Sri Jagatjyoti Sarmah	Sri Nareswar Sarmah	UR
3	Sri Hiren Deka	Sri Kailash Deka	OBC

Appointment letter shall be issued separately later on.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- S.N. Sarma.
District & Sessions Judge
Hojai, Assam.
Dated Hojai, the 04th October, 2024

Memo No. DJHj/24/

Copy to :-

1. The Notice Board of District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.

The System Officer, District Judiciary, Hojai for uploading the same in official web-site.

N3. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge

Hojai, Assam.

District & Sessions Judge

Hojai